PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Slark	01/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation
Street Address:	1000 Uniqema Boulevard
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10457260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)707-3706 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-707-3738

Email: roshanara.jayawardene@nstarch.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Almer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6500

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3031.BDG

Charles W. Almer

Total Attachments: 3

500072935

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0695

PATENT



Docket No. 3031.BDG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANDREW SLARK, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at:

Waverley Way, Finchampstead, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 4YD, United Kingdom respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:



NOVEL REACTIVE HOT MELT ADHESIVES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on June 9, 2003 as

Serial No. 10/457,260 and of which I am the true inventor; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Uniquema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANDREW SLARK, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0696 preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I HEREBY REQUEST the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said

Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands this 17th day of January 2008. 6

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Jany 17 2006

ANDREW ŠLARK

COUNTY OF BY CHANHAM)

STATE OF CARRENS CROSS)

COUNTRY OF United)

On this 17th day of 7 200 before me personally appeared

ANDREW SLARK, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

P D WILLINGAN

NOTARY PUBLIC

my commission expire on death

A STATE OF S

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 01/24/2006